(R-86-702)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 54493

apopTep oN __ DEC 02 1985

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, two First Amendments to
the Agreements with CROCKER NATIONAL BANK, extending the term to
provide custodial banking services for investments in the
Cemetery Perpetuity Fund and the Edwin A. Benjamin Memorial Fund,
under the terms and conditions set forth in the two First

Amendments to the Agreements on file in the office of the City

. | .
Clerk as Document Nos. RR-_ o64933 7 ang rr- 264533 ".;

APPROVED: John W, Witt, City Attorney

oy Shet Y\ Scoedt

Stuart H. Swett
Chief Deputy City Attorney

SHS:js:142.1
11/5/85
Aud.Cert:86424
Or .Dept:Treas.
R-86-702
Form=r,auagr

~PAGE 1 OF 1-

01530



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC _86424

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 052

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date , 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCE g,‘,’ FUND DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT oé%?zn 2:'22: BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agrecment authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can he incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the eredit of said uppropriulion, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ 6,300,00

1\11(]11%2/ ,omplr ller
Dated ___ November 01 ,19_85_ BY

PURPOSE First amendment to custodial agreement for Cemetery Perpetuity and
Benjamin Memorial Fund.
VENDOR _CROCKER BANK

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG | CY JjoB OPER

LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCT’: BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 072 4884 | 007240 $4,500,00
2 67014 9040 1,800.,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $6,300,00

K‘. 264593 DEC 02 1985 FUND OVERRIDE 31531

AC-361 (REV. 6-85) AC 86424




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on DEC 0 2 1985

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer II'( | O O
Bill Cleator m/ O a O
Glotia McColl g O O O
William Jones B/ O O O
Ed Struiksma ‘ B/ D D D
Mike Gotch [‘3/ O O D
Judy McCarty | E/ O O O
Uvaldo Martinez E/ O O O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock B/ O O O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
Seal
(Beal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ,
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .

By /2&7/&4( 5 N 7D s,

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California

Resolutlm}q' 264593 Adopted... DEC 02 1985

Number

. €C-1278 (REV, ¢-83)

01532



